

## COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

Phone: (805) 781-5507 | Fax: (805) 781-1023

www.sloPublicHealth.org/Lab

## San Luis Obispo County Public Health Laboratory (SLO PHL) Web Portal User Agreement

By signing this Agreement, the user agrees to the following items:

- Use only the login credentials authorized by SLO PHL and not share, distribute or otherwise divulge your login and password to any other individual, including co-workers.
- 2. Maintain a strong password and reset the password when prompted.
- 3. Not make any attempt to authenticate another user's login and password.
- 4. Only access test results required by your employer (SLO PHL client).
- 5. Report to the SLO PHL any discovery of information for SLO PHL clients other than your organization.
- 6. Comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations, and ordinances regarding confidentiality of information.
- 7. Recognize that SLO PHL will monitor use of the web portal by individual users and that laboratory reports can be modified solely by SLO PHL.
- 8. Not perform any operation that may result in a breach of security or disable the web portal.

PRINT:	First Name	Middle init.	Last Name		
Your Organization			Your Title		
Clinic	locations/physicia	n group for which access is	p for which access is needed		
User Signature		Phone	Emai	Email address	

Scan a copy and email to gmmiller@co.slo.ca.us

or